
                                        Boscobel Dark Park 5K
                                           Kronshage Park
                                         Boscobel, Wisconsin
                                           October 1, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3520  Nick Connolly            12  Iowa-Grant                     16:23.9  5:17 
      2    2 3437  Levi Glasbrenner         11  Boscobel                       16:45.4  5:24 
      3    3 3517  Mason Aide               10  Iowa-Grant                     17:04.5  5:30 
      4    4 3461  Dylan Powell             10  Brookwood                      17:05.0  5:30 
      5    5 3455  Cristian Barrientos      12  Brookwood                      17:13.8  5:33 
      6    6 3459  Roberto Mendoza          12  Brookwood                      17:17.1  5:34 
      7    7 3435  Ben Bohringer            11  Boscobel                       17:34.7  5:40 
      8    8 3440  Blake Sander             12  Boscobel                       17:35.4  5:40 
      9    9 3542  Andrew Honer             10  Richland Center/Ithaca         17:36.2  5:40 
     10   10 3457  Charley Guzman           11  Brookwood                      17:49.2  5:45 
     11   11 3535  David Tisch              12  Pecatonica/Argyle              18:02.9  5:49 
     12   12 3442  Brady Smith              11  Boscobel                       18:08.2  5:51 
     13   13 3490  Riley Foreyt              9  Fennimore                      18:08.6  5:51 
     14   14 3522  Owen Laufenberg          10  Iowa-Grant                     18:14.4  5:53 
     15   15 3503  Jordan Erickson          11  Hillsboro                      18:15.7  5:53 
     16   16 3543  Ryan Lee                 12  Richland Center/Ithaca         18:19.3  5:54 
     17   17 3436  Gabe Davis                9  Boscobel                       18:20.2  5:55 
     18   18 3499  Nick Needham              9  Fennimore                      18:24.9  5:56 
     19   19 3536  Ridge Toay               10  Pecatonica/Argyle              18:41.0  6:01 
     20   20 3443  Parker Steele            11  Boscobel                       18:46.2  6:03 
     21   21 3460  Dan Peterson             11  Brookwood                      18:49.5  6:04 
     22   22 3523  Lucas Oyen               12  Iowa-Grant                     18:56.4  6:06 
     23   23 3496  Max Kenney               11  Fennimore                      19:08.6  6:10 
     24   24 3524  Caden Pennekamp          10  Iowa-Grant                     19:10.5  6:11 
     25   25 3549  Calix Wheaton            12  Richland Center/Ithaca         19:18.8  6:13 
     26   26 3507  Matthew Mondesir         12  Hillsboro                      19:28.1  6:16 
     27   27 3527  Cyle Steffl               9  Iowa-Grant                     19:32.1  6:18 
     28   28 3508  Parker Skala              9  Hillsboro                      19:34.4  6:18 
     29   29 3533  Brady Penniston          11  Pecatonica/Argyle              19:36.0  6:19 
     30   30 3434  Evan Belz                12  Boscobel                       19:36.2  6:19 
     31   31 3487  Carter Bunn               9  Fennimore                      19:40.9  6:21 
     32   32 3525  Nic Pennekamp            12  Iowa-Grant                     19:44.8  6:22 
     33   33 3545  Lukeus Mueller           12  Richland Center/Ithaca         20:01.6  6:27 
     34   34 3504  Billy Filler             12  Hillsboro                      20:16.5  6:32 
     35   35 3486  Alejandro Bonilla         9  Fennimore                      20:43.3  6:41 
     36   36 3491  Brennen Freymiller        9  Fennimore                      20:47.9  6:42 
     37   37 3493  Dominic Helms            10  Fennimore                      20:53.5  6:44 
     38      9982  Collin McKittrick         9  Royall                         20:59.3  6:46 
     39      9981  Gunner Wopat              9  Royall                         21:01.3  6:46 
     40   38 3544  Aj Manning               12  Richland Center/Ithaca         21:24.9  6:54 
     41   39 3547  Benjamin Stowell         10  Richland Center/Ithaca         21:40.3  6:59 
     42   40 3532  Nathan Nickels           11  Pecatonica/Argyle              21:55.9  7:04 
     43   41 3534  Caden Stoeger            10  Pecatonica/Argyle              22:21.9  7:12 
     44   42 3505  Mason Haas               10  Hillsboro                      22:22.1  7:12 
     45   43 3550  Jonah Zorea              12  Richland Center/Ithaca         23:30.7  7:35 
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                                  **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ***
                                           

       1.    46  Boscobel                                   (17:40.8  88:23.9 1:34.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Levi Glasbrenner          11 16:45.4
       2      7  Ben Bohringer             11 17:34.7
       3      8  Blake Sander              12 17:35.4
       4     12  Brady Smith               11 18:08.2
       5     17  Gabe Davis                 9 18:20.2
       6   ( 20) Parker Steele             11 18:46.2
       7   ( 30) Evan Belz                 12 19:36.2

       2.    46  Brookwood                                  (17:39.0  88:14.6 1:44.5)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Dylan Powell              10 17:05.0
       2      5  Cristian Barrientos       12 17:13.8
       3      6  Roberto Mendoza           12 17:17.1
       4     10  Charley Guzman            11 17:49.2
       5     21  Dan Peterson              11 18:49.5

       3.    64  Iowa-Grant                                 (17:58.0  89:49.7 2:46.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Nick Connolly             12 16:23.9
       2      3  Mason Aide                10 17:04.5
       3     14  Owen Laufenberg           10 18:14.4
       4     22  Lucas Oyen                12 18:56.4
       5     24  Caden Pennekamp           10 19:10.5
       6   ( 27) Cyle Steffl                9 19:32.1
       7   ( 32) Nic Pennekamp             12 19:44.8

       4.   120  Fennimore                                  (19:13.3  96:06.3 2:34.7)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Riley Foreyt               9 18:08.6
       2     18  Nick Needham               9 18:24.9
       3     23  Max Kenney                11 19:08.6
       4     31  Carter Bunn                9 19:40.9
       5     35  Alejandro Bonilla          9 20:43.3
       6   ( 36) Brennen Freymiller         9 20:47.9
       7   ( 37) Dominic Helms             10 20:53.5

       5.   121  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (19:20.2  96:40.8 3:48.7)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Andrew Honer              10 17:36.2
       2     16  Ryan Lee                  12 18:19.3
       3     25  Calix Wheaton             12 19:18.8
       4     33  Lukeus Mueller            12 20:01.6
       5     38  Aj Manning                12 21:24.9
       6   ( 39) Benjamin Stowell          10 21:40.3
       7   ( 43) Jonah Zorea               12 23:30.7

       6.   140  Pecatonica/Argyle                          (20:07.6  100:37.7 4:19.0)
     ====================================================
       1     11  David Tisch               12 18:02.9
       2     19  Ridge Toay                10 18:41.0
       3     29  Brady Penniston           11 19:36.0
       4     40  Nathan Nickels            11 21:55.9
       5     41  Caden Stoeger             10 22:21.9
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       7.   145  Hillsboro                                  (19:59.4  99:56.8 4:06.4)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Jordan Erickson           11 18:15.7
       2     26  Matthew Mondesir          12 19:28.1
       3     28  Parker Skala               9 19:34.4
       4     34  Billy Filler              12 20:16.5
       5     42  Mason Haas                10 22:22.1
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 3433  Nathan Beck              12  Boscobel                  18:50.1  6:04 
      2      3518  Felix Bartolo-Garcia      9  Iowa-Grant                19:36.1  6:19 
      3      3519  Dylan Bingham            11  Iowa-Grant                20:18.3  6:33 
      4      3526  Albert Rosales           12  Iowa-Grant                20:55.8  6:45 
      5    2 3441  Hayden Schott            10  Boscobel                  21:14.5  6:51 
      6      3497  Anthony Linneman         12  Fennimore                 21:17.2  6:52 
      7    3 3439  Justis Moldrem           10  Boscobel                  21:17.2  6:52 
      8      3488  Noah Connely             12  Fennimore                 21:28.9  6:55 
      9      3498  Tec McLimans             10  Fennimore                 21:33.8  6:57 
     10      3521  Ryan Esser               12  Iowa-Grant                21:34.1  6:57 
     11      3492  Skyler Gieseke           12  Fennimore                 21:54.9  7:04 
     12    4 3438  Ethan McCoullough        10  Boscobel                  23:00.5  7:25 
     13      3546  Grayson Schmitt          10  Richland Center/Ithaca    24:18.9  7:50 
     14    5 3444  Jonah Troxel              9  Boscobel                  31:33.5 10:10 
     15      3549  Calix Wheaton            12  Richland Center/Ithaca    37:29.2 12:04 
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       1.    15  Boscobel                                   (23:11.2  115:55.812:43.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Nathan Beck               12 18:50.1
       2      2  Hayden Schott             10 21:14.5
       3      3  Justis Moldrem            10 21:17.2
       4      4  Ethan McCoullough         10 23:00.5
       5      5  Jonah Troxel               9 31:33.5


